Department

Police

Public Works

Fire

Recreation & Parks
Community Development
Executive

Water

Financial Services
Legal Services

Visit Bakersfield
Community Facilities
Administration
Legislative

Mayor

Employees

644
448
206
379
74
76
35
36
11

~N W u»;

Total Wages

$53,737,229
$25,210,819
$22,823,653
$7,701,822
$4,814,744
$4,761,156
$2,094,434
$1,913,500
$899,518
$284,975
$255,419
$65,891
$44,766
$32,042

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$16,246,690
$7,873,306
$6,668,092
$2,439,750
$1,310,939
$1,374,392
$566,445
$499,495
$251,962
$83,613
$69,939
$74,083
$14,094
$9,827



