Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Police	644	\$53,737,229	\$16,246,690
Public Works	448	\$25,210,819	\$7,873,306
Fire	206	\$22,823,653	\$6,668,092
Recreation & Parks	379	\$7,701,822	\$2,439,750
Community Development	74	\$4,814,744	\$1,310,939
Executive	76	\$4,761,156	\$1,374,392
Water	35	\$2,094,434	\$566,445
Financial Services	36	\$1,913,500	\$499,495
Legal Services	11	\$899,518	\$251,962
Visit Bakersfield	5	\$284,975	\$83,613
Community Facilities	3	\$255,419	\$69,939
Administration	7	\$65,891	\$74,083
Legislative	1	\$44,766	\$14,094
Mayor	1	\$32,042	\$9,827